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Answers to Questions Received on subject NNM08ZPS005E, Thermal Protection System (TPS) Development Facility (Building 4765) are as follows:
Question 1.
Reference project drawing sheet FAC-F-4765-M6.  The Two Stage Steam Pressure Reducing Station Schematic shows a steam meter on the incoming steam referencing Spec. section 15901 for details.  There is no specification section 15901 on my disc.  Is this meter to be a Sierra Steam Meter with Modbus interface to UCS as is normally used?  What capacity of steam will it measure at maximum for sizing?  If so, where does it connect on sheet UCS1 to the communication trunk diagram? 
Answer 1.
As for the Sierra Steam meter, it would connect to card 1, SP2 (need to show both on the comm trunk on sheet 1 as well as the card wiring detail on sheet 2).
Question 2.
Reference project drawing sheet FAC-F-4765-M6.  The Sequence of Operation for Misc. Mechanical Equipment, note 2 states that all Unit Coolers (UC) will have UCS inputs showing status and alarms with a space temperature sensor located outside the cold storage rooms with remote bulbs in each cold storage room – will be used for UCS remote temperature monitoring.  There are no points listed for these functions on either the card layout on Sheet UCS2 or the Sensor/Control Device list on Sheet UCS7.  Specifically what, if any, type of UCS monitoring is desired regarding the Unit Coolers? 

Answer 2.
SPTs (sk TRTD2) will need to be added for the unit coolers.  Status and alarms could probably be done through software using the SPT inputs.
Question 3.
Reference project drawing sheet FAC-F-4765-M6.  The Two Stage Steam Pressure Reducing Station Schematic shows both a 1st and 2nd stage pressure transducer back to UCS for control of pressure reducing valves PRV-1 and PRV-2 respectively.  However, there is only one point named “4765-STMVLV-STMP” listed on either the card layout on Sheet UCS2 or the Sensor/Control Device list on Sheet UCS7.  Shall we add a second point (SK: LIQ8) named “4765-STMVLV-STMP2” to both the table on UCS 7 and UI 14 on MS4_01, card 1 layout on UCS2? 
Answer 3.
Add a second sk LIQ8 and the point "4765-STMVLV-STMP2" to card 1, UI14 and change "4765-STMVLV-STMP" to read "4765-STMVLV-STMP1".  Stage Two steam pressure control valve is shown on sheet UCS2, card 1, AO channel 6.  
 

Question 4.
Drawing A4 indicates Resinous Flooring to be installed in the High Bay Area Room 101.  Are we to install the flooring system within the limits of spray paint booth or just around the outside of the booth?

Answer 4.
The High Bay 101, including the booth floor area, the Pump Room 103, the Passage 104, and the Mixing Room 111 all receive the Resinous Floor Topcoat.  Refer to Room Finish Schedule on A4. And, as you will note, the booth structure is not indicated on A4.  That area is identified as the High Bay.

Question 5.     Update the table for all added or modified points.

Answer 5.       Maximum steam capacity is 3300# or 220 psig 

